Form (* 10-1594 (Rev. 08/08) OMB Collection 065*20027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office	
REC.		
(\$ 52.6 0.2 2008 8/12/2/08 T		
The Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra 103	538248 Iments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO LASALLE BANK, N.A.) Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CARUS PUBLISHING COMPANY Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION Citizenship (see guidelines) FEDERAL Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Street Address: _315_5th STREET City: _PERU State: _IL Country: _USA Zip: _61354	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 24, 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SEC INT	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) NONE C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SEE ATTACHED	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2831074 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DEBRA M FEINS ESO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: 23 GALLOWAY LANE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: BEDFORD	8. Payment Information:	
State: NH Zip: 03110	12/04/2008 MJAMA1 00000032 2831074	
Phone Number:603-471-0220 Fax Number:603-471-0770 Email Address:DFEINS@FEINSLAW.COM	### Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
9. Signature: Lun M. Jen E Signature	12/1/08 Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DEBRA M FEINS ESQ

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

	REGISTRATION Number	SERIAL NUMBER	Mark	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	2831074	75873104	E-CRICKET	April 13, 2004

CH47988.2 210322-10013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0731

REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association), having offices at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603(the "Secured Party"), hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to CARUS PUBLISHING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation (the "Company"), and releases its security interest in, the trademark listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and related property rights granted to the Secured Party by the Company.

This assignment, reassignment and release also includes all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with the foregoing trademark.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)

By: Name:

Its:

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, SS.

On the 2 \(\) day of November, 2008, before me personally appeared the above named Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said bank, and acknowledged said instrument so executed to be his/her free act and deed in said

capacity and the free act and deed of said bank.

RECORDED: 12/02/2008

commission expires: July 2, 2010

CH47988.2 210322-10013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0732